

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6726 OF 2001

PANDURANG RAGHUNATH MHATRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGUBAI LAXMAN MHATRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Hage Lampu, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A.S. Bashme, learned counsel for the appellant started his
arguments at 2.00 p.m. and after some arguments requested for time.

At request, put up on 1st November, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master