

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6726 OF 2001

PANDURANG RAGHUNATH MHATRE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGUBAI LAXMAN MHATRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the original record of the Trial Court in Civil Suit No.57 of
1976 in the Court of Civil Judge, Junior Division, Pen be summoned
for perusal of this Court especially Exhibits 76 and 77.

Put up this matter after the original record is received.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master